#### 900432973 12/21/2017

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM455414

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900425938

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd		10/13/2017	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yingkou Youyun Internet Technology Co.,Ltd
Street Address:	Retail,No.6 Dongzhu Meidi Community
Internal Address:	Dashiqiao City,Yingkou
City:	Liaoning
State/Country:	CHINA
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5029817	FALWEDI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 15013459273

**Email:** eric.mo@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: DENG, Qiuxia

Address Line 1: Room 403,building 15,Da Shiji-Shui Shan Address Line 2: Yuan,nan wan street of Buji, Longgang

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peng Xiaopan
SIGNATURE:	/Peng Xiaopan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FalwediAssignment Contract#page1.tif source=FalwediAssignment Contract#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK 900432973 REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0997

## 商标转让合同

# Trademark Assignment Contract

转让人名称(中文): 义乌诚品网络科技有限公司

Name of Assignor: Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd

转让人地址(中文): 浙江省义乌市稠江街道戚继光路 140 号

Address of Assignor: No.140 Qijiguang Road, Choujiang Street Yiwu, Zhejiang

**CHINA** 

受让人名称(中文);营口有云网络科技有限公司

Name of Assignee: Yingkou Youyun Internet Technology Co.,Ltd 受让人地址(中文): 辽宁省营口大石桥市东珠美地小区 6 号门市

Address of Assignee: Retail, No.6 Dongzhu Meidi Community, Dashiqiao City, Yingkou, Liaoning

经双方友好协商,就商标"<u>Falwedi</u>注册号<u>5029817</u>"的商标权转让事宜达成一致协议,签定本合同如下:

Friendly consultation by both parties, we finally reach an agreement on the assignment matters with the trademark "Falwedi" (the Registration Number 5029817) and sign this contract as following:

转让方同意将下述商标权的所有权转让给受让方:

The Assignor agrees to transfer the entire interest and goodwill of the business being conveyed to new owner on the mark "Falwedi" to the Assignee:

注册号:	5029817
Registration	Number: 5029817
申请人:	义乌诚品网络科技有限公司
Applicant:	Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd
类 别:	009 类
Internationa	l Class 009
商 标:	Falwedi
Trademark:	Falwedi

j<sup>∞</sup>, fin The goods/services:

Anti-glare glasses; Bullet-proof glass; Bullet-resistant glass; Cases for children's eye glasses; Cases for contact lenses; Children's eye glasses; Close-up lenses; Conductive

fibers, namely, fluoride glass fibers; Contact lenses; Containers for contact lenses; Conversion lenses for cameras; Corrective glasses; Electronic glass break detectors; Eye glass cases; Eye glass chains; Eye glass cords; Eye glasses; Eyeglass frames; Eyeglass lenses; Field-glasses: Fish-eye conversion lenses for cameras; Follow focus apparatus for adjusting camera lenses; Frames for attachment to computer monitors; Frames for eyeglasses and pince-nez; Frames for glasses and pince-nez; Frames for spectacles and sunglasses; Glass covered with an electrical conductor; Glass driers for laboratory purposes; Glasses for sports: Holders for contact lenses; Magnifying glasses; Magnifying glasses; that fit on the user's face in the manner of eyeglasses; Monocular frames; Opera glasses; Optical frames; Optical glasses: Photomask substrates, namely, synthetic quartz glass plates being structural parts of excimer steppers, for use in fabrication of integrated circuits; Semiconductor lead frames; Slide framing apparatus.

防眩玻璃;防弹玻璃;防弹玻璃;儿童眼镜例;隐形眼镜的案件;儿童眼镜;特写镜头;导电纤维,即氟化物玻璃纤维;接触镜片;隐形眼镜容器;相机转换镜头;矫正眼镜;电子玻璃破碎探测器;眼玻璃柜;眼镜链;眼镜绳;眼镜;眼镜架;眼镜绝;眼镜绝;眼镜头焦点;连接到电脑显示器架;眼镜和夹鼻眼镜架;眼镜和夹鼻眼镜框架;框架眼镜;为眼镜和夹鼻眼镜框架;框架眼镜;为眼镜和夹鼻眼镜框架;框架眼镜;为眼镜和夹鼻眼镜框架;框架眼镜;为眼镜和夹鼻眼镜框架;框架眼镜;为眼镜不要鼻眼镜框架;框架眼镜;为眼镜。和夹鼻眼镜框架;框架眼镜和太阳镜;格拉斯满电的导体;实验目的的 Glass driers;眼镜运动;隐形眼镜架:放大镜;放大镜,适合用户的脸在眼镜的方式,眼镜;单眼框架;歌剧眼镜;眼镜;脱镜;光掩模基板,即合成石英玻璃板准分子光刻机结构件,用于集成电路制造;半导体引线框架、滑动框架装置。

转让费:无	<u> </u>
Assignment fee:	voluntary assignment

本合同一式三份,双方各执一份,办理商标转让手续一份,本合同双方盖章、 签字后生效。

This contract is in triplicate, each party holds one copy, the other copy will be used for trademark assignment procedure. This contact will take effect after being signed and sealed by both parties.

转让方(盖章、签字。。 Assignor (sign & scal): Pera xião pan

受让方(盖章《签字): [3] Assignee (sign & seal):

签订时间: 2017年 10 承43 日

签订时间: 2017 年 19 月 13 日

Sign on the day 13th of October 2017 Sign on the day 13th of October 20

Translator: Ellen Weng

2/2